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Annual Accounts lIed wItII RegIstnm of Com .. oles by FIlm Com .. oles

4666. SHRI ARJUN SINGH BHADO-
RfA: Will the NlinistOr of IN1!Il:1S'JlRTAL
OEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be plCued to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some Balance Sheets and, Profit and Loss Accounts have been filed with the Relistrar of Companies, Maharashtra by the (i) Filmistan Pvt: Ltd., Bombay; (ii) Filmalaya (P) Ltd., Bombay without maintainine proper accounts;

(b)' whether varied nature of in .... estments
made by the Directors have been shown in dilfOl'Clllt balance-sheets;

(cl' if so, the names of these Directors· at present arid their investments in the com-
paniel'~

(d) if the reply to part (a) above be in the ncptive, how do the authorities determine whather the above Companies maintain proper accounts; and

(e) the action Government propose to tak.: apinst the Directors of the Company who maintain defective accounts?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A.
AHMED): (a) to (e). Information is being collected and it will be laid on the table of thc House.

Anugcmlllts far ..rety of ....... ers in
lint eM COIIIpIII'tments

4667. SHIU K. N. PANDEY: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken by .Government to IleCUra the safety. of patsenllCl8 io the First class compartments durinl. 1969-70; and

(tj) whether it is-a ftlclt' tIIat there 111'8 no Attendants in thc nisht service of lOme trains in the first class bopes?

THE MINISTBItOFRA1LWAYS'(SHRI
NANnA): (al ImportaJrt night trains are provided witli· Gownunent Rail. Police

1lIcorts. RailWay Pi'otectIOo'Pentlne-inftnte-
ment has also been slven \'0- O~nt

Sh,i lyoti &su

R'aUway Pblice. wherever it was neeessary, to augment their art'llngements. All· doon and windOWll of I~t· class compartlllCJlltl ~
provided with dafety catches and, wiillIGw bars. Ladies ompartment~ of all classes are pmVided Witt!· safety catllllllS and: wfinlbw liarS.' At statton. where GOwrnment' _iway Police have been Ptmed, Police personnel are deputed for platform duty to ensure safely of passengers. . ..

(b) Attendants are provided both for the day and nisht journeys in first class carridor type coaches.

Collaple of ~ of a constractlao work at Bokaro Steel Project .

4~. S JtIC. . C R ~:

Will the Minilter of STEEL AND HEAVY ENGINEERING be plcalMld· to refer to the rerly given to Unstarred,Question No. 3379 on the 9th December, 1969 regarding. tlie collapse of super structure of a construction work at tlte Bokaro Stoel Project and. state:

(a) whether investigation has been completed' about the causes and· gircumllances that led· to the collapse of the super Itruoture of a construction work at the Dokaro Sloel project; and

(b) if so, the results of such inquiry?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND HEAVY
ENGINEERING (SHRI MOHD. SHAFI
QURESHI): (a) and (b). Ii. Commitloe appointed' to' investilllltc the accident has since submitted' its Report which i. heinl examined' til' Klmtu.tan SteIIIWOJblCGlltruc-
tion LimiIlJd'.

12 brs.

RS: A'M'EMPT ON 1'HE' I:.lPE OF:
SHRr JYon BASU'

MR. SPEAKER: We DOW take up the Call Attention notice.

SHRI UMANATH (PDcIulikottal): !lir, there is a very serious matter. Mr. lyoti BaIU was shot .t< Patna statioD.tkia;mOl'lliq and an oflicilll who was by lU sIdw cIIeI1; A ftf)'
IJI'IIW situAtion liD' ch!IlIpe& 0IIIy0,,-.r. day, we discussecl'ttio..t.,.of,... ......

